2 INTRODUCED BY Tee by request of Dept of Second Whelablaru

1 approval.

-End-

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REQUIRE COUNTY

5 WELFARE DEPARTMENTS TO ADMINISTER FOOD STAMP PROGRAMS AND

SOCIAL SERVICES PROGRAMS AS MAY BE DIRECTED BY THE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES; AMENDING

8 SECTION 71-221, R.C.M. 1947; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE

9 DATE."

10 11

14

15

16 17

21 22

25

7

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

12 Section 1. Section 71-221, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to

13 read as follows:

"71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be charged with the local administration of all forms of public assistance and welfare operations in the county, including,

18 but not limited to, food stamp programs, such as now

19 administered by the U.S. department of agriculture, and such

20 social services programs as directed by the state department

of social and rehabilitation services. except-that Provided,

however, all such local administration must conform to

23 federal and state law and the rules and regulations as

24 established by the state department."

Section 2. This act is effective upon passage and

1

Approved by Committee on Public Health, Welfare & Safety

SECOND PRINTING A SECOND

2	INTRODUCED BY LEE (BY REQUEST OF
3	THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES)
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REQUIRE COUNTY
6	WELFARE DEPARTMENTS TO ADMINISTER FOOD STAMP PROGRAMS AND
7	SOCIAL SERVICES PROGRAMS ASMAYBEBIRBOTEBBYTHE
8	DEPARTMENTOFSOCIAL-AND-REHADILITATION-SERVICES; AMENDING
9	SECTION 71-221, R.C.M. 1947; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
LO	DATE."
Li	
L2	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
L3	Section 1. Section 71-221, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
L4	read as follows:
15	*71-221. Functions and activities of the county
16	department. The county department of public welfare shall be
17	charged with the local administration of all forms of public
18	assistance and welfare operations in the county, including,
19	but not limited to, food stamp programs,suchasnew
20	administered-by-the-U-S,-department-of-agriculture,-and-such
21	AND social services programs asdirectedbythe-state
22	department-of-social-andrehabilitationservices. except
23	that Provided, however, all such local administration must
24	conform to federal and state law and the rules and
25	regulations as established by the state department."
	SECOND READING

SENATE BILL NO. 323

Section 2. This act is effective upon passage and approval.

-End-

44th Legislature SB 0323/02

2	INTRODUCED BY LEE (BY REQUEST OF
3	THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES)
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REQUIRE COUNTY
6	WELFARE DEPARTMENTS TO ADMINISTER FOOD STAMP PROGRAMS AND
7	SOCIAL SERVICES PROGRAMS ASMAYBEBIRECTEDBYTHE
8	BEPARTMENTOFSOCIAL-AND-REHABILITATION-SERVICES; AMENDING
9	SECTION 71-221, R.C.M. 1947; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
10	DATE.*
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
13	Section 1. Section 71-221, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
14	read as follows:
15	*71-221. Functions and activities of the county
16	department. The county department of public welfare shall be
17	charged with the local administration of all forms of public
18	assistance and welfare operations in the county, including,
19	but not limited to, food stamp programs,suchasnew
20	administered-by-the-U+S+-department-of-agricultureand-such
21	AND social services programs asdirectedbythe-state
22	department-of-social-andrehabilitationservices. except
23	that Provided, however, all such local administration must
24	conform to federal and state law and the rules and

SENATE BILL NO. 323

1

Section 2. This act is effective upon passage and approval.

-End-

1	SENATE BILL NO. 323
2	INTRODUCED BY LEE (BY REQUEST OF
3	THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES)
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO REQUIRE COUNTY
ó	WELFARE DEPARTMENTS TO ADMINISTER FOOD STAMP PROGRAMS AND
7	SOCIAL SERVICES PROGRAMS ASMAYBEDIRECTEDBYTHE
8	DBPARTMENT0P60CIAL-AND-REHABILITATION-SERVICES; AMENDING
9	SECTION 71-221, R.C.M. 1947; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
10	DATE."
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
	Section 1. Section 71-221, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to
13	Section 1. Section /1-221, R.C.M. 1947, 13 amended to
14	read as follows:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14	read as follows:
14 15	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county
14 15 16	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be
14 15 16 17	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be charged with the local administration of all forms of public
14 15 16 17	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be charged with the local administration of all forms of public assistance and welfare operations in the county, including,
14 15 16 17 13	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be charged with the local administration of all forms of public assistance and welfare operations in the county, including, but not limited to, food stamp programs, each as now
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be charged with the local administration of all forms of public assistance and welfare operations in the county, including, but not limited to, food stamp programs,suchasnow administered-by-the-U-Sdepartment-of-agriculture, and such
14 15 16 17 13 19 20 21	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be charged with the local administration of all forms of public assistance and welfare operations in the county, including, but not limited to, food stamp programs,suchasnow administered-by-the-U-Sdepartment-of-agriculture, and such AND social services programs asdirectedbythe-state
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	read as follows: "71-221. Functions and activities of the county department. The county department of public welfare shall be charged with the local administration of all forms of public assistance and welfare operations in the county, including, but not limited to, food stamp programs,—such—as—now administered—by—the—U:5:-department—of-agriculture;—and—such AND social services programs as—directed—by—the—state department—of-social—and—rehabilitation—services.

1 Section 2. This act is effective upon passage and 2 approval.

-End-